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ffHG Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal 

Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) fE 3TGT (Vesting Order) 

H|-NA-104/9/2020-NA fo 03.03.2021 GIRT fyr +T 



T f Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The 

Ae 3TRT (Vesting 
Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) 

Order) T-NA-104/9/2020-NA fio 03.03.2021 

Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine Part A-Description of the mine 

Name of Coal Mine 
Coal Field 

Latitude 

Longitude 

Villages 
Tehsil/Taluka 

District 

State 

North Karanpura Coalfield 

23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55" N (Provisional) 

Chakla 

84°47' 11" E-84° 49' 52" E (Provisional) 

Chandwa 

Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 

Latehar 

Jharkhand 

yo-4 ye 

fHE (CMPDI) A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 

undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 

qajcs ÍyúsiS/TO`TO /c(993)/E-403607/1-12688 fE 27.08. 

oI Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation V DGPS Survey 

of Boundary Pillars ThT TT E, TuHG Table-I H Block Boundary 

fHjco c C1 C166 T Boundary Pillars yd Table-II Bore-hole 

Grid 

Pillars 
Geographical/UTM/National Coal 



fSGIST SyT ffME GNI Block Boundary demarcation 3ITGE 

BYTY, IGEIR ya 1000/TO THI# 08.11.2021 RT Tö 

CH RAAI fef, 1908 TR-49(1)() 

fagld egiT EIRI GIYT TYT to Government of India, Ministry of 

coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 

(Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 

2015) MTT 3TT (Vesting Order) HY-NA-104/9/2020-NA feiF 

03.03.2021 Chakla Coal Mine T Í fEgIGO) FUS ffès 

yaio-6/îtoyoo(yeTH0)-164/16-4091/IO fi# 22.07.2016 

Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi fTH ATCT (Vesting Order) 



HEA-NA-104/9/2020-NA fjc 03.03.2021 d 3jyc 34fecbTRT, qI 

1. 8TyR ORTcor 3fafH, 1908 âi erN-49(2) ffT 9IGT 

2. INEug HGI# (31qyT Maru) fMgHg qe 2012 34-T HTH 

BHd0TRUT i lT, 3r siaR/g IfT The Right to fair 

compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and 

Resettlement Act, 2013 Vd qt HrfeT sfef 3 yg 

3. shiI ERT Jharkhand Rehabilitation & Resettlement Policy yg HOIR 

4. 8TeTyR IRTOTG0 3t4H, 1908 t gRT 49(3) TG0Cs 



8 ByR IRTOIÝ setfyH, 1908 NT. 49(5) Yy HrOR 

igan, 
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